EXHIBIT C—AMENDMENT TO OWNER-ENGINEER AGREEMENT

AMENDMENT TO OWNER-ENGINEER AGREEMENT
Amendment No. 2

Owner: City of Crossville TN.

Engineer: GRW Engineers Inc.

Project: Obed River & Justice Center Bar Screens and Tansi Emergency Station Sewer Pump
(contract effective 7/27/2023)
I-40 Force Main Crossings at Genesis Road and US 127 Highway (1/9/2024)
Peavine Road Improvements along East First Street (1/9/2024)

Effective Date of Owner-Engineer Agreement:  Noted Above

Nature of Amendment: (Check those that apply)

Additional Services to be performed by Engineer

Modifications to services of Engineer

Modifications to responsibilities of Owner

Modifications of payment to Engineer

Modifications to time(s) for rendering services

Modifications to other terms and conditions of the Agreement

O0O0XKOXKK

Description of Modifications:

[Here describe the modifications, in as much specificity and detail as needed. Use an attachment if
necessary. Include cost breakdown and documentation, if applicable.]

Agreement Summary: Revising Resident Observation Amounts and Projects Amounts Allocated To.
Original agreement amount: $ 224,000

Net change for prior amendments:  $0

This amendment amount: $ 66,000

Adjusted Agreement amount: $ 290,000

Change in time for services (days or date, as applicable):

Owner and Engineer hereby agree to modify the above-referenced Agreement as set forth in this
Amendment. The Effective Date of the Amendment is [Enter Effective Date of Amendment].

Owner Engineer
City of Crossville, TN GRW Engineers Inc.
(typed or printed name of organization) (typed prlnted n ongamzatlon)
By: 227
(individual’s signature) (|nd|V|duaI’s signature)
Date: Date: //("(,i 27 2B Z)/"
(date signed) (date signed)

Name: Name: Jim Hilborn

(typed or printed) (typed or printed)
Title: Title: Vice President

(typed or printed) (typed or printed)

Exhibit C—Amendment to Owner-Engineer Agreement.

Exhibits to EJCDC® E-500, Agreement between Owner and Engineer for Professional Services.
Copyright® 2020 National Society of Professional Engineers, American Council of Engineering Companies,
and American Society of Civil Engineers. All rights reserved.

Page 1 of 2



RESIDENT ENGINEER/OBSERVATION®

CURRENTLY CONTRACTED I
Construction

B Contract Contract  |Resident Observation

Project Fee Months  |Est. Approx. Cost

Sewer Rehabilitation $108,000.00 9 $108,000.00 (95% comp.)

Bar Screens at Obed PS, lustice Center -

& Tansi EMS PS

~$130,000.00

Sewer Force Mains Crossing Interstate
(I-40)

At 127

At Genesis RD.

1$130,000.00

Peavine Sewer :%578[000.00
TOTAL $224,000.00 $446,000.00
REQUESTED CONTRACT REVISION
Anticipated
Contract Contract  |Resident Observation
Project Fee Months Est. Approx. Cost
Sewer Rehabilitation $108,000 9 $108,000.00

Bar Screens at Obed PS, Justice Center =~

& Tansi EMS PS

1 $104,000.00

|

Sewer Force Mains Crossing and Peavine — Below Constructed Concurrently in 6 months

Interstate (I-40)

At 127

At Genesis RD.

Peavine Sewer

1$78,000.00

TOTAL

$290,000.00

$290,000.00

Exhibit C- Amendment to Owner-Engineer Agreement
Page 2 of 2




